RIFLE SPORTS PRODUCT CATALOG     2023/2024
RIFLE SPORTS PRODUCT CATALOG
2023 / 2024
Distributed in South Africa by LG Photo Accessories
info@landscapegear.co.za | Hougaard - 076 279 2202
RIFLE SPORTS PRODUCT CATALOG     2023/2024
How to order
For enquiries, contact Hougaard on 076 279 2202 or info@landscapegear.co.za.
S H O P  O N L I N E  A T  L A N D S C A P E G E A R . C O . Z A
RIFLE SPORTS PRODUCT CATALOG     2023/2024
UNDERSTANDING LEOFOTO’S PRODUCT RANGE
Leofoto naming convention
Top Leg Diameter
40 - 40mm
36 - 36mm
32 - 32mm
Tripod model
LS = Ranger
LM = Summit
SA = Kits with Anvil Head
SO = Summit Inverted
Number of
leg sections
2 = 2 section
3 = 3 section
4 = 4 section
LM - 40 4 C
Construction
C = Carbon Fiber
There are 4 different model ranges, denoted by the first two letters in the name.
These have identical legs if they are e.g. LM-403C vs. SA-403C. The difference lies in the apex,
which is the metal part at the top, which connects the legs (also referred to as the spider).
Understanding the differences is key to choosing a tripod as there are major price differences
between some ranges and it also affects head compatibility.
1.	The LM/Summit tripods feature a large modular apex and they
can accept any head, so they offer full modularity.
2.	The SO-362C is essentially also a LM/Summit, offering full modularity with heads.
3.	The LS/Ranger tripods feature a compact flat apex with 3/8" screw and can only accept LH
heads. You cannot mount the YB-75LR leveling base or MA-30L anvil head on LS tripods.
4.	SA tripods feature a proprietary mounting cup, which accepts only the MA-30L anvil
head, hence the SA tripods are only available as kits with the MA-30L anvil head.
L
Tripod style
L = Extra Length
RIFLE SPORTS PRODUCT CATALOG     2023/2024
Y B L H M A - 3 0 L
LM (Summit)
SO (Rapid Deploy)
LS (Ranger)
SA (MA-30L Kits)
APEX - HEAD COMPATIBILITY
Make sure you understand the compatibility options between different tripod legs and heads.
Many people end up with multiple heads for different purposes and if you buy a Ranger or SA
Kit, you will be limited to specific heads.
LM (Summit) SO (Rapid Deploy) LS (Ranger) SA (MA-30L Kits)
RIFLE SPORTS PRODUCT CATALOG     2023/2024
Understanding Leg Sections and diameters
There are two primary factors that determine leg rigidity, load rating and overall stability.
L E G  D I A M E T E R
This is very simple - the bigger the better. In the shooting world, we deal only with Leofoto's
largest sizes; 32mm, 36mm and 40mm.
When choosing leg diameter, you don't need to concern yourself too much with weight ratings.
Selecting the right size boils down to what you intend to do with the tripod and your budget.
If you ever need to hike in the bush, you don't want a tripod that weighs much more than 2kg,
hence you should look only at 32mm tripods. If you want the strongest possible tripod and you
don't mind the weight, look at 40mm. If you want a sweet spot in between, consider 36mm.
32mm 36mm 40mm
Thicker legs = Higher load capacity & leg rigidity
RIFLE SPORTS PRODUCT CATALOG     2023/2024
Understanding Leg Sections and diameters